

Parts list

| # | Monitor | Description | Weight | Dimensions | Material | Amount |
|----|-----------|--|---------|-----------------|-------------------------|--------|
| 1 | Stand | Steel stand plate | | 15.6x17.3 cm | Steel | 1 |
| 2 | Stand | Plastic stand plate cover | 15.2x | 15.2x17.9x1 cm | Plastic PC+ABS-FR(40) | 1 |
| 3 | Stand | Screws for stand plate and cover | 0.5 g | 6.6x6.4 mm | | 5 |
| 4 | Stand | Anti-slip rubber | 0.3 g | - | Rubber | 4 |
| 5 | Pivot arm | Black bottom mounting screws | 1.3 g | 14.3x8.1 mm | | 4 |
| 6 | Pivot arm | Mounting screws for stand plate cover | 1.1 g | 10.4x9.1 mm | | 4 |
| 7 | Pivot arm | Plastic cover large arm | 62.3 g | 12.7x9.9x3.7 cm | Plastic PC+ABS-FR(40) | 1 |
| 8 | Pivot arm | Large arm | 195.9 g | 14.7x8.1x2.7 cm | Profile pressured steel | 1 |
| 9 | Pivot arm | Small metal part on large arm | 41.4 g | 6.7x5.51x0.9 cm | Profile pressured steel | 1 |
| 10 | Pivot arm | Mountings screws for small metal part | 0.4 g | 5.6x5.9 mm | | 4 |
| 11 | Pivot arm | Square plastic cover | 33.8 g | 9.4x9.9 cm | Plastic PC+ABS-FR(40) | 1 |
| 12 | Pivot arm | Plastic cover from pivot arm to screen | 76.3 g | 12.5x10x7.1 cm | Plastic PC+ABS-FR(40) | 1 |
| 13 | Pivot arm | Metal bracket for large arm | 68.7 g | 4.3x6.9x4.1 cm | Profile pressured steel | 1 |
| 14 | Pivot arm | Bolt with rectangular cut thread | 12 g | 25x15.8 mm | | 1 |
| 15 | Pivot arm | Washer with rectangular hole | 1.5 g | 15.8 mm | | 1 |
| 16 | Pivot arm | Rounded washer that creates tension | 0.8 g | 15.9 mm | | 3 |
| 17 | Pivot arm | Washer with indentations that creates levels | 3.8 g | 22 mm | | 2 |
| 18 | Pivot arm | Lubrication washer ^ | 0.3 g | 14 mm | | 2 |
| 19 | Pivot arm | Locknut | 4.6 g | 12.8 mm | | 1 |
| 20 | Pivot arm | Lubrication washer w. holes | 0.4 g | 14.8 mm | | 6 |
| 21 | Pivot arm | M6 bolt | 4.1 g | 14x9.7 mm | | 1 |
| 22 | Pivot arm | Galvanised? nut | 1.5 g | 9.8 mm | Brass | 1 |
| 23 | Bezel | Front bezel | | 36.8x31.2 cm | Plastic PC+ABS-FR(40) | 1 |
| 24 | Bezel | Buttons | | 8x8 mm | | 1 |
| 25 | Bezel | Circuit board for buttons | | 16x1 cm | | 1 |

| | | | | | | |
|----|-------------------------|--|---------|------------------|-----------------------|---|
| 26 | Bezel | Black mountings screws for bezel | 0.7 g | 12x6 mm | | 3 |
| 27 | Bezel | Rubber for black mounting screws for bezel | 0.1 g | 10.5x5 mm | | 3 |
| 28 | Bezel | See through plastic searchlight | | 16x6 mm | | 1 |
| 29 | Bezel | Mounting screws for circuit board for buttons | 0.6 g | 8x10 mm | | 1 |
| 30 | Rear display housing | Rear display housing | | 36.5x30.8 cm | Plastic PC+ABS-FR(40) | 1 |
| 31 | Metal shield | Metal shield | | 35.7x29.3x2.6 cm | | 1 |
| 32 | Metal shield | Sheet metal part that cover wires | 14.8 g | 10.8x5.3x2.6 cm | Sheet metal | 1 |
| 33 | Metal shield | Mounting Screws for metal shield and inner frame | 0.3 g | 6x6 mm | | 4 |
| 34 | Content of metal shield | Graphics card | 46.2 g | 8x7 cm | | 1 |
| 35 | Content of metal shield | Mounting screws for Graphics card | 0.7 | 8.1x7.9 mm | | 4 |
| 36 | Content of metal shield | Cable clamps | 0.2 g | 14.2x16.1x6 mm | | 2 |
| 37 | Content of metal shield | Power supply | 258.5 g | 12.5x17.5 cm | | 1 |
| 38 | Content of metal shield | Mounting screws for Power supply | 0.7 g | 8.1x7.9 mm | | 4 |

| | | | | | | |
|----|-------------------------|---|--------|--------------|---------------------------|----|
| 39 | Content of metal shield | Black rubber thingies | 0.55 g | 15x5x3.5 mm | | 2 |
| 40 | Content of metal shield | Insulating plastic, for electric insulation | - | - | | 1 |
| 41 | Screen | Front of inner frame | | 35.7x29.1 cm | 0.5mm shape pressed steel | 1 |
| 42 | Screen | Screws on inner frame that holds florescent light tube cables | - | 3x4 mm | | 2 |
| 43 | Screen | LSD panel with inverter, circuit board | | 34.6x27.8 cm | | 1 |
| 44 | Screen | Mounting screws for LSD panel w. inverter, circuit board | - | 2x2 mm | | 2 |
| 45 | Screen | Back side of inner frame | | 35.3x28.7 cm | 0.5mm shape pressed steel | 1 |
| 46 | Screen | Tape for LSD panel, circuit board | - | - | | 1 |
| 47 | Screen | LSD panel Inner plastic frame | | 35.1x28.9 cm | | 1 |
| 48 | Screen | Plastic lock taps | - | 9x3.9x4.9 mm | | 4 |
| 49 | Screen | Florescent lights | | | | 2 |
| 50 | Screen | white backsides for Perspex | - | 34.9x27.8 cm | | 1 |
| 51 | Screen | Perspex | | 34.9x27.8 cm | | 1 |
| 52 | Screen | Filter | - | 34.9x27.8 cm | | 1 |
| 53 | Screen | Filter | - | 34.9x27.8 cm | | 1 |
| 54 | Screen | Filter | - | 34.9x27.8 cm | | 1 |
| | | | | | | 99 |